
 
 
 

 

Sent via electronic mail: No hard copy to follow 
 

November 16, 2017 
CIWQS Place ID 829621 

 
 
 
Clearwater Hydrology 
2974 Adeline Street 
Berkeley, CA 94703 
Attn.: William Vandivere, Principal 
Email: fanshen@clearwater-hydrology.com  
 
Subject:  Extension for Submittal of Corrective Action Workplan and Mitigation and 

Monitoring Plan, Provisions 2 and 3 of Cleanup and Abatement Order No. R2-
2017-0025, Bremer Family Winery Vineyard, Napa County  

 
Dear Mr. Vandivere: 
 
We are sending you this letter as the designated representative for your clients, John and Laura 
Bremer. Cleanup and Abatement Order No. R2-2017-0025 (CAO) Provision 2 requires the 
submittal of a Corrective Action Workplan by November 6, 2017, and CAO Provision 3 requires 
the submittal of a Mitigation and Monitoring Plan also by November 6, 2017. This letter is to 
inform you that we are extending the deadline to submit both reports to December 6, 2017, 
pursuant to your November 3, 2017, email request. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact Agnes Farres of my staff at (510) 622-2401 or by 
e-mail to agnes.farres@waterboards.ca.gov. 
 
 Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 for Bruce H. Wolfe 
 Executive Officer 
 
Cc (via email): 
 John and Laura Bremer, jbremer@growest.com 
 Maryann Nowell, fitwomen@gmail.com  

Gregory Nowell, glnowell@gmail.com  
Corps, SF Regulatory Branch: 

  Holly Costa, holly.n.costa@usace.army.mil 
 William Connor, william.m.connor@usacae.army.mil  
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CDFW: 
Garrett Allen, garrett.allen@wildlife.ca.gov 

 Karen Weiss, karen.weiss@wildlife.ca.gov 
 Mark White, mark.white@wildlife.ca.gov 
Napa County Planning: 

  Brian Bordona, brian.bordona@countyofnapa.org  
  Patrick Ryan, patrick.ryan@countyofnapa.org  
 Dickenson, Peatman & Fogarty: 
  Mark Phillips, mphillips@dpf-law.com 
  Scott Greenwood-Meinert, scottgm@dpf-law.com 
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	for Bruce H. Wolfe
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	Keith H. Lichten




